# 504396075 06/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4442772 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL M. BERMAN	06/24/2016
BRADLEY D. SCHLESSELMAN	06/20/2016
JASON T. SCHUTZ	06/20/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MUSCO CORPORATION
Street Address:	100 1ST AVENUE WEST
City:	OSKALOOSA
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52577

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15611511

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667
Email: patatty@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P11899US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK D. HANSING

SIGNATURE: /MARK D. HANSING/

DATE SIGNED: 06/02/2017

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=BERMAN\_P11899US01\_Signed\_Assign#page1.tif source=BERMAN\_P11899US01\_Signed\_Assign#page2.tif source=BERMAN\_P11899US01\_Signed\_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT 504396075 REEL: 042675 FRAME: 0851

source=BERMAN\_P11899US01\_Signed\_Assign#page4.tif source=BERMAN\_P11899US01\_Signed\_Assign#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042675 FRAME: 0852

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to MUSCO CORPORATION, an Iowa corporation, having an address of 100 1st Avenue West, Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 62/345.559 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the 3rd day of June, 2016 entitled APPARATUS, METHOD, AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING TUNABLE CIRCADIAN LIGHTING AT CONSTANT PERCEIVED BRIGHTNESS AND COLOR, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said

Letters Patent to said Musco Corporation.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein

PATENT REEL: 042675 FRAME: 0853 hereby conveying in the said assignee, its successors and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its ancessors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and safe had not been made.

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

> NOTARY CERTIFICATE ATTACHES

# CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of SaviFrancisco	
On(1444, 24, 241/2_before me,	22 9200 200002 02002 02002 2000 0020 2000000
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within it he/sherthey executed the same in his/ly	ictory evidence to be the person(s) whose istrament and acknowledged to me that withour authorized capacity(les), and that by ant the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and corr	under the laws of the State of California that ect.
WIINESS my hand and official seal.	MANAGAMANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  ASS (A) MAY F	The property of the state of th
(tax or description of attributed decreases)  ZOS GA A.C. (tax or description of attributed decreases)	<ul> <li>State and County information states by the State and County where the electronic signer(s) personally appeared before the many public for acknowledgment.</li> <li>Disas of notarization uses be the done that the agentist personally appeared which quest stat be the same denotic seknowledgment is completed.</li> </ul>
Number of Pages Document Date	<ul> <li>The notacy public most print has or her name as a opposite within his or her commagine hallowed by a comma and their poor tole (massly public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who perconally appear at the time of noncorration.</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s) Corporate Officer  (fifle) Capadher(s) Cattorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Cattorney-in-Fact Cattorney-in-Fact Cattorney-in-Fact Cattorney-in-Fact Cattorney-in-Fact Cattorney-in-Fact	Indicate the correct singular or plant froms by cassing off instance into the harborhood spay, is face sor circling the current froms. Pather to currently indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.  The mostry and impactsion must be clear and phinographically reproducible impression times not correctly or times if yeth approximations assumes, a send if a softicional area persons, otherwise complete a different action-velocityment form.  Signature of the notary public most match the signature on life with the office of the county clerk.  Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not mississed or anactical to a different document.  Indicate life or type of sitisched document, number of pages and date.  Indicate the suspacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the life (i.e. CEO, CEO, flooretry).  Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

PATENT REEL: 042675 FRAME: 0855 Bradley D. Schlesselman

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF Malka dia

On this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared **Bradley D. Schlesselman**, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

SUZANNE VANDERWIEL
Commission Number 759025
My Commission Expires

Notary Public

Commission Expires

3

Jason T. Schutz

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF Hay Carley

On this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Jason T. Schutz, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

1814. 1814. 1818. 1818.

SUZANNE VANDERWIEL Commission Number 759025 My Commission Expires T) \(\alpha\)\(\S\) Notary Public

Commission Expires

10/22018

4